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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

05-09-11
04:37 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
hard copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this
proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the hard copy of the
filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated May 9, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LILLIAN LI
Lillian Li

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

 h hk ok khkhkk ok khhkhkhkhhhhkhkhhhhkhkhkhhhkhkhhEkhkhkhhkk** KK xR

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Nora Sheriff

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

nes@a-klaw.com

For: Energy Producers & Users Coalition

Barbara R. Barkovich

BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.

44810 ROSEWOOD TERRACE

MENDOCINO CA 95460

(707) 937-6203

brbarkovich@earthlink.net

For: California Large Energy Consumers Association

James R. Mettling

BLUE POINT ENERGY LLC

20 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
CARSON CITY NV 89706

(775) 246-8111
rmettling@bluepointenergy.com
For: Blue Point Energy

Karen N. Mills

Attorney At Law

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federation

Baldassaro Di Capo
Counsel

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR

151 BLUE RAVINE ROAD

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 608-7152

bdicapo@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator

Martin Homec

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(530) 867-1850

martinhomec@gmail.com

For: California for Renewable Energy, Inc.

Avis Kowalewski

CALPINE CORPORATION
4160 DUBLIN BLVD, SUITE 100
DUBLIN CA 94568

(925) 557-2284
kowalewskia@calpine.com

For: Calpine Corporation

Irene K. Moosen

Attorney At Law

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
53 SANTA YNEZ AVE.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112

(415) 587-7343

irene@igc.org

For: City and County of San Francisco

Jeffrey P. Gray

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500

jeffgray@dwt.com

For: South San Joaquin Irrigation District

Daniel W. Douglass

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 961-3001

douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets/ Western Power
Trading Forum

Donald C. Liddell

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 993-9096

liddell@energyattorney.com

For: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc./Ice Energy/Kinder Morgan
/ Calif. Energy Storage Alliance

Gregory S.G. Klatt

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 961-3002
klatt@energyattorney.com

For: Direct Access Customer Coalition
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Carolyn Kehrein

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
2602 CELEBRATION WAY
WOODLAND CA 95776

(530) 668-5600
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com

For: Energy Users Forum

Rich Quattrini

Vice President - Western Region
ENERGYCONNECT, INC.

901 CAMPISI WAY, SUITE 260
CAMPBELL CA 95008-2348

(408) 370-3311 X125
rquattrini@energyconnectinc.com
For: Energy Connect, Inc.

Richard H. Counihan

Sr. Director Corporate Development
ENERNOC, INC.

500 HOWARD ST., SUITE 400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 343-9504
rcounihan@enernoc.com

For: EnerNoc, Inc.

Lauren Navarro

Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
1107 9TH STREET, SUITE 540
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 492-7074

Inavarro@edf.org

For: Environmental Defense Fund

Marlo A. Go

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

mgo@goodinmacbride.com

For: North America Power Partners, LLC

Ken Skinner

Vice President, Coo

INTEGRAL ANALYTICS, INC

312 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 1600
CINCINNATI OH 45202

(513) 762-7621

William H. Booth

LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. BOOTH

67 CARR DRIVE

MORAGA CA 94556

(925) 376-7370

wbooth@booth-law.com

For: CLECA - Calif. Large Energy Consumers
Association

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

122 28TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121
(415) 387-1904

ssmyers@att.net

For: Joint Parties. Enernoc, Inc.

Shirley Woo

Attorney At Law

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-2248

saw0@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Jack Ellis

Principal Consultant

RESERO CONSULTING

PO BOX 6600

LAKE TRAHOE CA 96145-6600
(530) 581-2134
jellis@resero.com

For: Energy Connect, Inc.

Scott H. Debroff

RHOADS & SINON LLP

ONE SOUTH MARKET SQUARE, PO BOX 1146
HARRISBURG PA 17108-1146

(717) 233-5731

sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com

For: Elster Integrated Solutions; Cellnet & Trilliant
Networks, Inc.; Consumer Powerline and Ancilliary
Services Coalition.

Sue Mara

RTO ADVISORS, LLC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 902-4108
sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com
For: RTO Advisors, LLC
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Steven D. Patrick

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-2954

SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Bob Hines

Energy Programs

SILICON VALLEY LEADERSHIP GROUP
224 AIRPORT PARKWAY, SUITE 620
SAN JOSE CA 95110

(408) 501-7864

bhines@svlg.net

For: Silicon Valley Leadership Group

Janet Combs

JENNIFER SHIGEKAWA, MICHAEL D. MONTOYA
Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1524

janet.combs@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Eric C. Woychik

STRATEGY INTEGRATION LLC
9901 CALODEN LANE
OAKLAND CA 94605

(510) 387-5220
eric@strategyi.com

For: Comverge, Inc.

Keith R. Mccrea

Attorney At Law

SUTHERLAND, ASBILL & BRENNAN, LLP
1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.
WASHINGTON DC 20004-2415

(202) 383-0705

keith.mccrea@sablaw.com

For: CA Manufacturers & Technology Assn.

Lisa-Marie Salvacion

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2069

Ims@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Division of Ratepayers Advocates

James Boothe

THE ENERGY COALITION
9 REBELO LANE
NOVATO CA 94947

(415) 320-0029
ja_boothe@yahoo.com

For: The Energy Coalition

Marcel Hawiger

Energy Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(415) 929-8876 X311
marcel@turn.org

For: TURN

Marcel Hawiger

Energy Atty

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X311
marcel@turn.org

For: TURN

Douglas A. Ames

Attorney At Law

TRANSPHASE SYSTEMS, INC.
4971 LOS PATOS AVENUE
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92649
(714) 377-4225
ames_doug@yahoo.com

For: Transphase
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Robert Benjamin

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2494
bkb@cpuc.ca.gov

Clare Laufenber Gallardo

Strategic Transmission Investmnt Program
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET, MS 17
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 654-4859
claufenb@energy .state.ca.us
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CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ENERGY DIV

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-2626
DBR@cpuc.ca.gov

Joy Morgenstern

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1900
JYM@cpuc.ca.gov

Jennifer Caron

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5499
jc8@cpuc.ca.gov

Radu Ciupagea

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5235

rc5@cpuc.ca.gov

Joe Como

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4101

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2381

joc@cpuc.ca.gov

Matthew Deal

Policy & Planning Division
RM. 5119

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2576
mjd@cpuc.ca.gov

Elizabeth Dorman

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1415
edd@cpuc.ca.gov

Darwin Farrar

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5041

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1599

edf@cpuc.ca.gov

Hazlyn Fortune

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2317
hef@cpuc.ca.gov

Sudheer Gokhale

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2247

skg@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Aloke Gupta

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5239
ag2@cpuc.ca.gov

Bruce Kaneshiro

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue AREA 4-A
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1187

bsk@cpuc.ca.gov

Dorris Lam

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue AREA 4-A
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5284

dnl@cpuc.ca.gov

Scarlett Liang-Uejio

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue AREA 4-A
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1851

scl@cpuc.ca.gov



Karl Meeusen

Executive Division

RM. 5217

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1567
kkm@cpuc.ca.gov

Pamela Nataloni

Legal Division

RM. 5124

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4132
jpn@cpuc.ca.gov

Ke Hao Ouyang

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1235

kho@cpuc.ca.gov

Timothy J. Sullivan

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 2106

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2726

tjs@cpuc.ca.gov

Rebecca Tsai-Wei Lee
Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2140
wtr@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher R Villarreal

Policy & Planning Division

505 Van Ness Avenue RM. 5119
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1566

crv@cpuc.ca.gov

Jake Wise

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue AREA 4-A
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1677

jw2@cpuc.ca.gov
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Ken Abren

245 MARKET STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 973-8430
kea3@pge.com

James Weil

Director

AGLET CONSUMER ALLIANCE
PO BOX 1916

SEBASTOPOL CA 95473

(707) 824-5656

jweil@aglet.org

Annie Stange

ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP

1300 SW FIFTH AVE., SUITE 1750
PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 402-8703

sas@a-klaw.com

Karen Terranova

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

filings@a-klaw.com

Michael P. Alcantar

Attorney At Law

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

mpa@a-klaw.com

Lon W. House, Ph.D

ASSOCIATION OF CAL WATER AGENCIES
4901 FLYING C RD.

CAMERON PARK CA 95682

(530) 676-8956

Iwhouse@innercite.com

David M. Wylie, Pe

ASW ENGINEERING

2512 CHAMBERS ROAD, SUITE 103
TUSTIN CA 92780

(714) 731-8193
dwylie@aswengineering.com
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Philippe Auclair

11 RUSSELL COURT
WALNUT CREEK CA 94598
(925) 588-9109
philha@astound.net

Reed V. Schmidt

BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES
1889 ALCATRAZ AVENUE
BERKELEY CA 94703-2714
(510) 653-3399 X111
rschmidt@bartlewells.com

Peter Pearson

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
(909) 866-4678 X186
Peter.Pearson@bves.com

Barb Boice

4309 NORWOOD AVENUE, APT. 160
SACRAMENTO CA 95838

(415) 374-5477

bboice02@yahoo.com

Ryan Bernardo

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN, P.C.

915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 912-4432

bernardo@braunlegal.com

David Hungerford

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
DEMAND ANALYSIS OFFICE

1516 NINTH STREET, MS-22
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 654-4906

dhungerf@energy .state.ca.us

Margaret Sheridan

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
DEMAND ANALYSIS OFFICE

1516 NINTH STREET, MS-22
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 651-9077
msherida@energy.state.ca.us

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO STREET, SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com

John C. Anders
Sr. Counsel

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEMS OPERATOR

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 351-4400
janders@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator Corp

Legal And Regulatory Department
CALIFORNIA ISO

151 BLUE RAVINE ROAD
FOLSON CA 95630
e-recipient@caiso.com

Cynthia Hinman
CALIFORNIA ISO

151 BLUE RAVINE ROAD
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 608-7060
chinman@caiso.com

John Goodin
CALIFORNIA ISO

151 BLUE RAVINE RD.
FOLSOM CA 95630
(916) 608-7154
jgoodin@caiso.com

Karen Lindh

CALIFORNIA ONSITE GENERATION
7909 WALERGA ROAD, NO. 112, PMB 119
ANTELOPE CA 95843

(916) 729-1562

karen@klindh.com

Mark J. Smith

CALPINE CORPORATION
4160 DUBLIN BLVD., SUITE 100
DUBLIN CA 94568

(925) 557-2231
smithmj@calpine.com

CERTICHRON, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
cpuc@certichron.com
For: Certichron, Inc.
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Theresa Mueller

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
CITY HALL, ROOM 234

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 554-4640

theresa.mueller@sfgov.org

L. Jan Reid

COAST ECONOMIC CONSULTING
3185 GROSS ROAD

SANTA CRUZ CA 95062

(831) 476-5700
janreid@coastecon.com

Carlos Lamas-Babbini
COMVERGE, INC.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 270-5963
clamasbabbini@comverge.com

Mary Lynch

CONSTELLATION ENERGY COMMODITIES GRP
2377 GOLD MEADOW WAY, STE 100

GOLD RIVER CA 95670

(530) 358-3781

mary.lynch@constellation.com

William D. Ross

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY

520 SO. GRAND AVENUE SUITE 3800
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2610

(213) 576-6000

For: CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY

Larry B. Barrett

CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC.
PO BOX 60429

COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80960
(719) 634-4468
barrettlarry@comcast.net

Nicholas J. Planson

CONSUMER POWERLINE

17 STATE STREET, SUITE 1910
NEW YORK NY 10004

(212) 769-7126
nplanson@consumerpowerline.com
For: CONSUMER POWERLINE

Docket Coordinator

5727 KEITH ST.

OAKLAND CA 94618

(510) 597-1798
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com

Clinton Cole

CURRENT GROUP, LLC

20420 CENTURY BOULEVARD
GERMANTOWN MD 20874
(301) 944-2718

Salle E. Yoo

Attorney At Law

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533
salleyoo@dwt.com (415) 276-6564

Robert Gex

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

robertgex@dwt.com

Douglas M. Grandy, P.E.
California Onsite Generation
DG TECHNOLOGIES

1220 MACAULAY CIRCLE
CARMICHAEL CA 95608
(916) 871-2432
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com

Michelle Grant

DYNEGY, INC.

EMAIL ONLY TX 00000-0000
(713) 767-0387
michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com

Mahlon Aldridge

ECOLOGY ACTION

PO BOX 1188

SANTA CRUZ CA 95061-1188
(831) 426-5925 X-116
emahlon@ecoact.org

Andrew B. Brown
Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP (1359)

2600 CAPITAL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905
(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com
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EMETER CORPORATION

2215 BRIDGEPOINTE PARKWAY, SUITE 300
SAN MATEO CA 94044

(650) 227-7770

chris@emeter.com

Snuller Price

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS
101 MONTGOMERY, SUITE 1600

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 391-5100

snuller@ethree.com

Malcolm D. Ainspan

ENERGY CURTAILMENT SPECIALISTS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY NY 00000

(716) 565-1327 X378
mainspan@ecsgrid.com

Glen E. Smith

President And Ceo

ENERGY CURTAILMENT SPECIALISTS, INC.
PO BOX 610

CHEEKTOWAGA NY 14225-0610

(716) 565-0459

gesmith@ecsny.com

Jennifer Holmes

ENERGY MARKET INNOVATIONS INC.
83 COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 303
SEATTLE WA 98104

(206) 621-1160

jholmes@emil.com

Ted Pope

President

ENERGY SOLUTIONS
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OAKLAND CA 94612
(510) 482-4420 236
ted@energy-solution.com

Melanie Gillette

Dir - Western Reg. Affairs
ENERNOC, INC.
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Principal
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Senior Consultant
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(925) 284-3780

cpjoe@gepllc.com



o o o S NN NN SERVICE LIST o S NN
Last Updated on 06-MAY-2011 by: JVG

R0701041 LIST
Nguyen Quan Alex Kang
Mgr - Regulatory Affairs ITRON, INC.
GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY 1111 BROADWAY, STE. 1800
630 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD OAKLAND CA 94607

SAN DIMAS CA 91773

(909) 394-3600 X664
nquan@gswater.com
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